JPY  (1,888,045)   1,888,045   (4,460,108)   4,460,108

PHP  (2,276,649)   2,276,649   (1,961,383)   1,961,383

MXN  16,627   (16,627)   245,639   (245,639)

VND  (927,319)   927,319   (2,633,802)   2,633,802

SGD  (124,643)   124,643   (145,678)   145,678

TWD  (141,911)   141,911   (17,519)   17,519

Others  (16,999)   16,999   (11,253)   11,253

 ￦ 45,144,718   ￦  (45,144,718)   ￦  47,676,292   ￦  (47,676,292)

-71-

Samsung Electro-Mechanics Co., Ltd. and Subsidiaries
Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements
December 31, 2024 and 2023

26.1.2 Foreign currency risk (cont’d)

The sensitivity analyses were conducted on monetary assets and liabilities which are presented in foreign
currency other than functional currency as of the reporting date.

26.1.3 Other price risk

The Group’s marketable equity securities are susceptible to market price risk arising from the fluctuation in the
price of the securities. The following table demonstrates a sensitivity analysis of a reasonably possible change
in the price of marketable equity securities on the consolidated financial statements of the Group as of December
31, 2024 (Korean won in thousands):

  5% increase  5% decrease

Other comprehensive income before tax  \ 10,500,534   \ (10,500,534)

Income tax effect   (2,625,134)   2,625,134

Other comprehensive income after tax  \ 7,875,400   \ (7,875,400)

26.2 Credit risk

Credit risk is the risk that a counterparty will not meet its obligations under a financial instrument or customer
contract, leading to a financial loss for the Group. The Group is exposed to credit risk from its operating activities
(primarily for trade receivables) and from its financing activities.

26.2.1 Trade receivables and other receivables

Customer credit risk is managed by each business unit subject to the Group’s established policy, procedures
and control related to customer credit risk management. Credit quality of the customer is assessed based on
an extensive credit rating scorecard and individual credit limits are defined in accordance with this assessment.